

AFTERNOON TEA INGREDIENTS:

Cream Tea Milk Chocolate:

Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 35% minimum. **Milk** solids 22% minimum.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate 89% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), shortcake biscuit pieces 6% (**wheat** flour, vegetable fat (palm (sustainable), rapeseed), sugar, whey powder (**milk**), raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, salt, natural flavouring, cocoa butter, rice flour), strawberry flavoured jelly pieces 5% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated strawberry puree, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: glycerol, **wheat** fibre, palm fat (rs-po-sg), acidity regulator: malic acid, gelling agent: pectin, food colouring (concentrate of carrot, pumpkin and blueberry), natural strawberry flavouring with other natural flavouring).

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing egg.

White Chocolate Millionaires Slice:

Ingredients: Luxury Caramel 41.5% (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: Pectin, Salt, Natural Flavouring) White Chocolate Flavour Coating 20.7% (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), WHEAT Flour 18.3% (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Salted Butter 13% (MILK), salt, Fat 80% min), Sugar 6.5%, Lotus Biscott Spread 1% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils; palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon) rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, citric acid)

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Allergen Information: SULPHITES, SOYA, WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK

May contain traces of SOYA BEANS, Made in a bakery that handles NUTS & PEANUTS & MILK & EGG

Mini Easter Egg Flapjack:

Ingredients:

Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring, Toasted flakes of golden corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY, Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially inverted refiners syrup, Self Raising flour (WHEAT flour, Raising agents E500, E450), **OATS**, Dark Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Fortified Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) E476; Natural Flavouring), Chocolate Mini Eggs (**MILK** Chocolate (70%) (sugar, cocoa butter; skimmed **MILK** powder, cocoa mass; whole **MILK** powder, whey powder (**MILK**); butteroil (**MILK**) emulsifier SOYA

lecithin, flavouring), sugar, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, iron oxides, Eeta carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia caramel, titanium dioxide, **MILK** chocolate contains cocoa solids 20% minimum, **MILK** solids 20% minimum)

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Allergen Information

May contain traces of SOYA BEANS

Made in a bakery that handles NUTS, PEANUTS, MILK, GLUTEN (BARLEY, WHEAT, OATS)